outlays that we expect would be funded from cash on hand (which may include proceeds of a potential sale of a portion of Black Hills
Colorado IPP, LLC), draws under our revolving credit facility or other short term financings.

These developments are not reflected in the unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements or the summary unaudited pro forma combined
condensed financial information derived therefrom, as set forth below, but have been taken into account for purposes of the information set forth in this
prospectus supplement under the headings "Use of Proceeds" and "Capitalization" in this prospectus supplement. As a result, such information will vary
from the pro forma financial information set forth below.

   In addition to the limitations noted above, the summary unaudited pro forma financial information below has been presented for illustrative purposes
only and is not necessarily indicative of results of operations and financial position that would have been achieved had the pro forma events taken place on
the dates indicated, or the future consolidated results of operations or financial position of the combined company. In addition, results for the nine months
ended September 30, 2015 are not necessarily indicative of results expected for the full year ending December 31, 2015.

S-20

Year Ended

December 31, 2014

Nine Months
Ended

September 30,
2015

  (Thousands)
Pro Forma Income Statement Information:

Revenue  $ 1,885,698 $ 1,320,047
Total operating expenses  $ 1,553,277 $ 1,236,011
Operating income  $ 332,421 $ 84,036
Net income (loss) available for common stock  $ 129,726 $ (26,051)

Table of Contents

S-21

At September 30,

2015
  (Thousands)
Pro Forma Balance Sheet Information:
Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 239,608
Total current assets  $ 693,840
Total property, plant and equipment, net  $ 4,206,927
Total assets  $ 6,493,342

Liabilities and stockholders' equity
Current liabilities:

Notes payable  $ 800,867
Current portion of long-term debt  $ —
Total current liabilities  $ 1,258,082

Capitalization:
Long-term debt, net of current maturities  $ 2,701,543
Total stockholders' equity  $ 1,474,830
Total capitalization  $ 4,176,373